NOTICE is hereby given that there will be a Public Meeting held in Salt Lake City, Utah of the:

Colorado River Authority of Utah August 24, 2023 --1:00 p.m. MT

60 E South Temple 1st Floor Conference Room Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ZOOM Link: https://utah-gov.zoom.us/j/83093178278

- 1. Call to Order—Gene Shawcroft, Chair
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of June 22, 2023, Colorado River Authority of Utah Meeting Gene Shawcroft
- 3. Public Comment Pursuant to the Public Comment Policy of the Authority (limit of 2 minutes per person) Joel Ferry, Vice Chair
- 4. Report of the Chair Gene Shawcroft
- 6. Colorado River System Status Update & August 24-Month Study Results—Heather Patno, Upper Colorado Region, U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
- 7. Management Plan Implementation Lily Bosworth, Staff Engineer, & Betsy Morgan, Staff Engineer
 - Metering and Gaging Gap Analysis Craig Bagley, Bowen Collins & Associates
 - Utah Flux Network Paul Inkenbrandt, Utah Geological Survey
 - OpenET Maurice Hall, OpenET
 - Utah Colorado River Accounting and Forecasting (UCRAF) Tool Shane Coors, Precision Water Resources Engineering, Mike Follum, Follum Hydrologic Solutions
 - Agricultural Water Demonstration, Research, and Implementation Pilot Program (AgDRIP) – Matt Yost, Utah State University Extension
- 8. Request Support for a Matching Contribution for Potential Snow Water Supply Forecasting Project through the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Lily Bosworth
- 9. Remarks from the Board
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Next Meeting: September 21, 2023 World Trade Center 1st Floor Conference Room, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84111
- 12. Adjourn

NOTICE

The Colorado River Authority of Utah does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services. If you are planning to attend this meeting and, due to a disability, need assistance in understanding or participating in the meeting, please notify the Authority eight or more hours in advance of the meeting and we will try to provide assistance.

Please contact the Authority at bcoleman@utah.gov or (801) 759-0188.

General public attendees will be able to join this meeting in person or via Zoom:

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: Aug 24, 2023 01:00 AM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Topic: August 24 2023 CRAU Board Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://utah-gov.zoom.us/j/83093178278

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.